
This document is brought to you by courtesy of

the National Cycle Archive

In partnership with the

Veteran-Cycle Club

________________________________

Please acknowledge the source if you refer to this material.

________________________________

Find out more about the National Cycle Archive here

https://warwick.ac.uk/services/library/mrc/research_guides/cycling


LIST No. 430. To Bona Fide Traders only. 

Revised 

1922 CATALOGUE 
CYCLES, ACCESSORIES & TOOLS 

SHOWING 

Drastic Reductions 
FROM 

: The Firm with the Largest Stock and the Lowest Prices in the World. 

RUNWELL CYCLE 0. (Birmingham) Ld. 

wOrmces Laweon Strest BIRMINGHAM. 
Telegrams: “Runwell, Birmingham,” Telephone: Central 7065. 

THE QUICKEST DESPATCH FACTORS. 

WHOLESALE AGENTS FOR 

ta = oe z &é S UR E e RI Pp 39 

RUBBER STUDDED, NON-SKID 

Cycle Tyres 
C WS) of) y) a: 

: #: RETAIL q IE Each 
For Liberal Trade Terms see Pa ze 25. | 



“a * _—— =" _ - — _— a =a -. 7 — er. ee ee ye ee ee Me a Ace ian . WS) ee oe ee eu Set * 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS. 
CASH. All prices quoted in this list are strictly Nett Cash with order. 

No deduction for discount can be allowed. Eee 
Cheques and Postal Orders should be made payable to the Company and crossed. 

DELIVERY. Ail goods are offered ex our Warehouse ‘ 
Cartage, Railway and Steam Freights will all be charged forward, except as below. “As all Passenger 

Train and Parcel.Post consignments must be prepaid, customers desirous of having their orders 
sent by these means should remit the cost of transit. Any surplus cash remitted will be credited 
to account, “ 

CARRIAGE PAID CONSIGNMENTS. We will pay Carriage, per goods train, to any address in the 
United Kingdom on consignments of goods taken from this Catalogue (excepting Cycles, Frames 
Wheels, Rims and Mudguards) providing the value of same amounts to- £10. : 

PACKING CASES for Accessories, offered in this. List are supplied, Free of Charge. 
CRATES for -Cycles, Frames and Wheels are charged at cost and will be credited if returned within 

one month from date of despatch. 
Crate for one.Cycle, 5/— Crate for two Cycles, 6/— Crate for three Cycles, 7/- 

RETURNED EMPTIES. These should be returned to our address, carriage paid and a notice of 
despatch, quoting our Invoice number, posted at same time. ; 

ERRORS. These must be notified within"3 days of receipt of goods or no claim can be allowed. 
RETURNS. Any goods returned as ‘defective or faulty must be sent carriage paid and full instructions. 

posted under separate cover. : 
PROPRIETARY ARTICLES. All proprietary articles are sold on the understanding that the makers’ 

conditions will in all respects be fulfilled. and that the goods will not be sold at other than the 
_ fixed retail price. . 

TRANSFERS FOR CYCLES. We will fit Customers Transfer or our stock design as desired. 
Customers wishing their own transfers fitted should send same with order. 

EXPORT ORDERS. ; 
DIRECT INDENTS. One-third of total value of order must be remitted with order and balance paid 

against sight draft with shipping documents attached at Port of Discharge. . 
INDENTS THROUGH MERCHANTS. Customers are requested to advise us by same mail when 

posting indents through Buying Agents. oe 
DELIVERY. Free our Warehouse. ~ 
PACKING. We pack in pitch paper lined cases and charge our cost prices for same 

CYCLE STANDS rae HAVE AN ENORMOUS SALE 
And are useful in any Show Room or Cycle Shop. 

THE ‘‘ SPRITE ” CYCLE STAND. 

All Steel, unbreakable and cheapest. Does not damage the 
rims or tyres. Holds the machine up straight and is rigid and 
firm in use. 

Can be detached or put together for use in two minutes. 

Nett Trade Price, Q)/@ cach. 

* OCYPUS ’ PATENT CYCLE STAND. 
self-adjusting for any size Cycle Wheels. 

With this ingenious patent Stand the Cycle can be wheeled 
about whilst on the Stand. 

Saves its cost in time saved. 

Weight 8 Ibs., Finished Aluminium Colour. 

Each Stand packed in strong box. 

Nett Trade Price, 6 | + ¢ ] each, 



1 

1922 “LEADER” CYCLE. 
Complete, with Guaranteed Tyres. 

£3 we 19 wa % EACH. 

A LEADER IN PRICE. 

A LEADER IN QUALITY. 

FRAME - — Weldiess Steel Tubing through- 
out. Enamelled Best Quality 
Black. Lined in excellent style. 

WHEELS ~ A One Quality, Plated, 
Bali Bearing Hubs. 

FREE WHEEL Ball Bearing, Frictionless. 

BRAKES — Two *‘ Superb ”’ Roller Lever. 

CHAIN - — Half inch Pitch Roller. 

PEDALS - ~ “Superb ’’ Rat-Trap or Rubber. 

MUDGUARDS Extra Strong Steel with Extended - 
Front and Screw-in Stays. 
Lined to match Frame. 

SADDLE — The *‘ Globe ”’ Three Coil Springs 
as illustrated. 

TYRES - - “Leader”? Fully Guaranteed 
6 months. 

Complete as illustrated for £3-19=6 each. 

Sizes 22, 24 and 26 in. Frames with 28 in. Wheels. 
Sizes 22 and 24 in. Frames with 26 in. Wheels. 

EXTRAS. 
B.S.A. Three Speed Gear - - 25 /- extra. 

YOUR TRANSFER OR OUR STOCK DESIGN. SEE TERMS ON INSIDE COVER. 

1922 “LEADER” LADY’S CYCLE. 
This Machine is built with Weldless Steel Tubing ia ad 

Enamelled Black and nicely Lined. 

. Fitted with Plated Wheels, Frictionless Ball Bearing Free Wheel, 
two “Superb” Roller Lever Brakes, Roller Chain, “Superb ’ 
Rubber Pedals, Celluloid Chain Cover and Guaranteed Tyres. 

NETT TRADE PRICE: 4 -m 4 a 0 EACH. 

Sizes 21, 23 and 24 inch Frames with 28 inch Wheels. 

Extras. 

B.S.A. Three Speed Gear, 25/- extra. 



OUR “SPECIAL” EXPORT CYCLES. 
£3 = 12 7 Oo acu, Less Tyres. 

The frame is built from Weldless Steel Tubing, Enamelled best quality Black and double Lined. 
Fitted with Plated Wheels, Ball Bearing Free Wheel, Roller Lever Brakes to both Wheels, Roller Chain 
4 inch pitch, Screw-in Stay. Mudguards with Extension over Front Wheel, Rat-Trap or Rubber 
Pedals, and Three Coil Spring ‘‘ Siteeze ” Saddle. 

Sizes : Gent’s, 22, 24 and 26 inch. Lady's, 21, 23 and 24 inch. 
Ladies’ Cycles, 5/— extra. B.S.A. Three Speed Gear, 25/- extra. 

The “Speedy” 
LIGHT ROADSTER CYCLE. 
FRAME — Weldless Steel Tubing, Enamelied 

best Black and excellently Lined. 
22 inch and 24 inch for 26 inch. 
Wheels. 

WHEELS - ‘A Won”? Quality Plated 26 inch 
rear built with Perry’s Coaster Hub. 

BRAKES - Perry’s Back Pedal and Phillip’s 
Front Rim Brake. 

CHAIN ~ Brampton’s or Coventry Rolier. 
HANDLEBAR North Road Plated, Drop or Raised. 
MUDGUARDS Lined to match Frame, Screw-in 

Stays. 
SADDLE — Light Roadster ‘‘ Siteeze ’’ 
PEDALS ~ Phillip’s Rat-Trap. 
TYRES ~ The Famous ‘‘ Avon ”’ Tyres. 

Complete as illustrated £4 =1 2 = és each. 

EXTRAS. 

Sturmey Archer Tri-Coaster Hub (A Free Wheel 
Back Pedal Brake, and Three-Speed Gear 
eombined), 35/- extra. 

* 
i,



1922 “ELITE” CYCLE. 
Complete with ‘“ Avon ’’ Tyres. 

£4-17-6 
NEVER HAS SUCH VALUE 

BEEN OFFERED TO THE TRADE. 

FRAME -— — Weldless Steel Tubing. 
Four Coats Best Enamel, 
and Double Lined. 

WHEELS _—_— Heavily Plated Rims, Built with 
Best Ball Bearing Hubs. 

FREE WHEEL Perry’s Famous Ball Bearing. 

BRAKES — Phillips’ Roller Lever to Back 
and Front Wheels. 

CHAIN - — Coventry Three-Spires Roller. 
PEDALS - ~ Phillips’ Rat-Trap or Rubber. 
SADDLE ~ ** Siteeze ’? Hammock Front, 

Coil Springs at Rear. 
MUDGUARDS ~- Extra Strong Steel. Screw-in% 

Stays. Extended Front as 
illustrated. Lined to match 
the Frame. 

TYRES - — * Avon” Fully Guaranteed. 

Complete as illustrated $4 - 47-6 each. 

Sizes 22, 24 and 26 in! Frames with 28 in. Wheels. 
Sizes 22 and 24 in. Frames with 26 in. Wheels. 

EXTRAS. 
B.S.A. Three Speed Gear - - 25/- extra. 

YOUR TRANSFER OR OUR STOCK DESIGN. SEE TERMS ON INSIDE COVER. 

1922 “ELITE’”’ LADY'S CYCLE. 
Built with Weldless Steel Tubing throughout. Enamelled Four 
Coats Best Black Enamel and Lined Double Gold. 

Heavily Plated Rims, Perry’s Ball Bearing. Free Wheel, Phillips’ 
Roller Lever Brakes to back and front Wheels, Coventry Roller 
Chain, Phillips’ Rubber Pedals, ‘“‘ Siteeze ’’ Three Coil Spring Saddle, 
Steel Mudguards, Lined to match the Frame, Celluloid Chain Cover 
and ““ Avon’ Tyres. 

COMPLETE AS ILLUSTRATED, ¢5 ae 9 = 6 EACH. 

Sizes 21, 23 and 24 inch Frames with 28 inch Wheels. 

Extras. 

B.S.A. Three Speed Gear, 25/- extra. 



Our “SPECIAL” Gent’s Cycle Frame. 
Complete as illustrated. 

7 29/6 each. 

Built with Weldless Steel Tubing, 
Enamelled Black, Double Lined, fitted 
with Chain Wheel and Cranks, and all 
usual Plated parts. 

Sizes 22, 24 and 26 inch for 28 inch 
wheels. 

Sizes 22 and 24 inch for 26 inch wheel 

Ladies’ Frames, 2/6 extra. 

Lined Mudguards to match Frames. 

Screw-in Stays, 1/6, per pair. 

Best Quality. 

Fittings. 

Superior Finish. 

Complete 

as illustrated. 

Nett Trade Price, 

37/6 
each. 

Our Elite Cycle Frame is built from the best quality fittings throughout, Enamelled best quality 
Black and Lined Double Gold. Fitted with Chain Wheel and Cranks, Seat Pillar and all usual Plated 
parts as illustrated. : 

Ladies’ Elite Cycle Frames, 3/- extra. Lined Mudguards, 1 /G per pair, extra. 
Sizes 22, 24 and 26 inch for 28 inch Wheels, 22 and 24 inch for 26 inch Wheels. 

LONG STEM CYCLE FORKS. 
Column 12 inches long, screwed 

down 5 inches. - & 
For 26 inch or 28 inch wheels. Pe 
Enamelled Blades, Crown Plated. 

3/6 each. 



1922 “DE LUXE” CYCLE. 
BUILT WITH THE, FINEST MATERIALS 
PROCURABLE IN THE CYCLE TRADE. 
COMPLETE WITH PALMER TYRES. 

£6 -12-6 
Note particularly what you get for your Money. 

FRAME - — Built with Reynold’s Steel Tubing 
Enamelled Four Coats Best 
Enamel and Lined in Double 
Gold. 

WHEELS - Heavily Plated Rims, built with 
Brampton’s Hubs and best 
Quality Spokes and Nipples. 

CHAIN WHEEL Williams Flanged with Toughened 
Cranks. 

FREE WHEEL 8.S.A. Ball Bearing. 
BRAKES — Bowden ‘“‘ De Luxe’”’ Roller 

Levers to Rear and Front 
Wheels. 

CHAIN - - ** De Luxe”’ Roller, guaranteed 
Breaking Strain, half-a-ton. 

SADDLE - ** Siteeze ’’ Girder Touring 
Saddle, with heavily Plated 
Girder Base and Hammock 
Coil Spring Front. 

PEDALS - — Brampton’s Rat-Trap or Rubber. 
MUDGUARDS -— Extra Strong Steel Screw-in Stays, 

Extension over Front Wheel 
as illustrated, Lined Double 
Gold to match Frame. 

TYRES - ~ The Famous “ Palmer ’’ Tyres. 

Complete as illustrated, £6-12-6 each. 
Sizes 22, 24 and 26 in. Frames with 28 in. Wheels. 
Sizes 22 and 24 in. Frames with 26 in. Wheels. 

EXTRAS. 
B.S.A. Three Speed Gear - - 25/- extra. 

YOUR TRANSFER OR OUR STOCK DESIGN. SEE TERMS ON INSIDE COVER. 

on we 1922 ‘DE LUXE’ Lady’s Cycle 
Every Part the Finest Procurable. 

Frame built with Reynolds Steel Tubing, Enamelled Four 
Coats Best Black Enamel and Lined Double Gold, Heavily 
Plated Wheels, built with Brampton’s Hubs, B.S.A. Ball Bearing 
Free Wheel, Williams Flanged Chain Wheel and. Cranks, 
Bowden “ De Luxe ”’ Roller Lever Brakes to back and front Wheels, 
“De Luxe” Special Roller Chain, Brampton’s Rubber Pedals, 
Wilby’s Three Coil Spring Saddle, extra. strong Steel Mudguards 
lined to match the Frame, “De Luxe” Transparent Celluloid 
Chain Cover, best Dress Cord, and Palmer Tyres. 

Sizes 21, 23 and 24 inch Frames with 28 inch Wheels. 

COMPLETE AS ILLUSTRATED, £6 PT] ( 9 on 6 EACH. 

Extras. 

B.S.A. Three Speed Gear, 25/- extra. 

—
—
—
-
 

* 
—
—
<
$
—
s
 

. 
—
—
—
—
—
—
—
 

S
S
 

/
 

| 

— 
=
 

is 
ee
 

e
e
e
 

eh
 

Ye
. 

Ar
: 

a
 

e
e
t
 
k
e
 



6 

STANDARD SIZE CYCLE FITTINGS. 
GENT’S TOP HEAD LUGS. 

1} inch by 1 inch, parallel 5d. each, 4/6 dozen. 

GENT’S BOTTOM HEAD LUGS. 
1} inch by 14 inch ... ... Bd. each, 4/5 dozén. 

GENT’S SEAT LUGS. 
14 inch by 1 inch, parallel 5d. each, 4/4 dozen. 

LADIES’ TOP HEAD LUGS. 
1} inch by ¢ inch... .. Sd. each, 4/6 dozen. 

LADIES’ BOTTOM HEAD LUGS. 
1} inch by 14 inch ... d. each, 4/5 dozen. 

LADIES’ SEAT LUGS. 
14 inch ... be » Sd. cach, 2/6 dozen. 

LADIES’ LOOP LUGS. 
14 inch by § inch... .. Bdd. each, B/— dozen. 

BOTTOM BRACKET SHELLS. 
1} inch by 1} inch by % inch 

13 inch Chain Line... 1/- each, 11/3 doz. 

LADIES’ LOOP TUBES. 2 inch. R 

1/+ each, 10/9 per dozen. 

FORK BLADES D SECTION. 
Drilled for Hub Spindle. 

1 /- per pair, 10/9 per dozen pairs. 

FORK CROWNS. 

For Standard size Blades. 

6d. each, 5/3 per dozen. 
STEERING COLUMNS. 
Screwed and Slotted. 

8} 94 104 114 = 12} inches. 
CSS |. 9. 10d. 11d 1/- cach 

eC) ( WELDLESS STEEL TUBING. 
Linch Top Tubes _... Gd. each. 

—— 2 lk inch Seat Tubes... 8d. 
ldinch Bottom Tubes Sdi='), 

COMBINATION BACK STAYS. Complete Sets. en alt Sade 

To suit all size Frames and for 26 or 28 inch Wheels. Bot cchan Hobe 

Nett Trade Price, 2/6 per set. 27/6 per dozen sets. 1/4 per pound. 



£10 Orders Carriage Paid, and Cases Free. See Terms 

‘ RUSTLESS SPOKES, 
NIPPLES AND WASHERS. 

Ready Cut and Screwed any size 

required. 

2/I Oo per gross. 

BRITISH MADE RUSTLESS SPOKES, Complete with NIPPLES AND WASHERS. 

When comparing prices, remember ours are Complete with Washers and each gross is boxed. 

WHY PAY MORE? 

CYCLE RIM WASHERS. 

For Wired or Beaded Kims. 

25 gross in a box. 

2/11 per box. 
100 gross Agr 10/9 

CYCLE NIPPLES. 

Genuine “ Edco.”’ 
15 gauge Rolled Thread, 
to fit Ready Screwed 
Spokes, 

1 /2 per gross. 

12 gross for 13/6 

RZ) 

Aye 
FOUR-WAY 

NIPPLE KEYS. 

A handy tool for Cyclists 

Tool Bag. 

1/6 per dozen. 

15/6 per gross. 

FOUR-WAY NIPPLE 

KEY. 

Special Cheap Line. 

A Big Seller, 

1/2 dozen. 

12/9 gross. 

CYCLE RIM TAPES. 

Complete with Buckle. 

1/6 dozen. 

15/6 gross. 

Genuine King Dick 

NIPPLE KEY. 

For Workshop use. 

1/- each. 

10/6 per dozen. 

PLATED CYCLE RIMS. 

28x14 inch Wired Edge, 32 x40 

5/1 0 per pair. 

BEST QUALITY PLATED CYCLE RIMS (All Sizes). 

28 x14, 28x 13, 28x18, 26x14, 26x13, 26x14, 

Wired Edge, all sizes. 

6 | 6 per pair. 

Drilled 3240 holes. Wired or Beaded Edge. 

Beaded Edge, all sizes. 

6/9 per pair. 

Coloured Centres to any Rims, Gd. per pair extra.



8 
MUDGUARD PINS AND NUTS, Assorted Sizes, 1/3 Per Gross 

THE ‘‘ LEADER” 
BALL BEARING CYCLE HUBS. 

Standard size, drilled 32x40. 

Nett Trade, 3/@ per pair. 

Fronts, 1/7 cach. Rears, 2/— each 

THE ‘‘ SUPREME ” 
BALL BEARING CYCLE HUBS. 

Standard size, drilled 32x 40. 

Nett Trade, 3/410 per pair. 

Fronts, 1/10 each, Rears, 2/3 cach 

B.S.A. THREE SPEED HUBS. 
With Cog and Control, 28/10 each. 
STURMEY ARCHER THREE SPEED. 

With Cog and Controls, 28/10 each. 
STURMEY ARCHER TRI-COASTER. 
With Cog and Controls, 36/6 each. 

EADIE COASTER HUBS. 
Complete with Cog, 17/1 each. 

PERRY’S COASTER HUB. 
Complete with Cog, 16/9 each. 

BRAMPTON’S 
UNIVERSAL CYCLE HUBS. 

Well Plated. Drilled 3240 holes. 
Nett Trade Price, @/G per pair. 

Front Hubs, 2/6 each, 29/11 per dozen 
Rear Hubs, 4/— each, 47/2 per dozen. 

PLATED FRONT HUB SPINDLES. 

Complete with Cones and Nuts. © 

2/— per dozen, 22/6 per gross. 

SUPERIOR QUALITY. 
2/8 per dozen, 29/6 per gross. 

HUB CONES. 

Standard size. 

Front, 1/- dozen, 11/6 gross. 
Rear, 1/3 dozen, 14/6 gross. 

HUB CUPS. eS 

PLATED REAR HUB SPINDLES. 
Complete with Cones and Nuts. 

2/10 per dozen, 31/6 per gross. 

SUPERIOR QUALITY. 
3/6 per dozen, 39/- per gross. 

Front, 1/3 dozen, 13/9 gross. 
Rear, 1/6 dozen, 15/9 gross. 

PLATED CYCLE HUB NUTS. 
Standard size. Front. 

Gd. per doz. 5/6 per gross. 

Rear. 
6/6 gross. 

Standard size, 

7d. dozen. 

7 CYCLE HUB STEPS. 

" Standard Size, Plated 

1/9 per dozen. 

19/6 per gross



9 

Strong Steel Mudguards, complete with Stays, 8/6 doz. pairs 

PLATED CYCLE WHEELS. 

Built with Rustless Spokes and Ball Bearing 

Standard size Plated Hubs. Wired or Beaded, 

All sizes, 

12/6 per pair. 

Front Wheels, 5/9 each, Rear Wheels, 6/9 each. 

BEST QUALITY PLATED CYCLE WHEELS. 

Built with Best Quality Spokes and Brampton’s 

Hubs. Wired or Beaded, all sizes. 

15/6 per pair. 

Front Wheels, 6/1 O each, Rear Wheels, 8/10 each. 

PLATED PLATED | 
REAR CYGLE WHEELS. REAR CYCLE WHEELS. 

All Sizes. All Sizes. 

Wired or Beaded. 

Fitted with the Noted 
EADIE COASTER HUB. 

Free Wheel and§Back Pedal 

Brake combined. 

Wired or Beaded. 

Fitted with Perry’s 

FAMOUS COASTER HUB. =} E77 
Free Wheel and Back Pedal 

Brake combined. 

Nett Trade Price, 

WAN 
Nett Trade Price, 

18/9 each. 25/9 each. 

PLATED PLATED 

REAR CYCLE WHEELS. REAR CYCLE WHEELS. 

All Sizes, All Sizes, 

Wired or Beaded. 

Fitted with B.S.A. | 

THREE SPEED GEAR 

Complete with Cog, Control and 

Fittings. 

Nett Trade Price, 

37/6 each. 

Wired or Beaded. 

Fitted with Sturmey Archer 

THREE SPEED GEAR. 

Complete with Cog, Control and 

Fittings. 

Nett Trade Price, 

37/6 each. 

REAR CYCLE WHEELS. 
Built with STURMEY ARCHER TRI-COASTER HUB. 

A Free Wheel, Three Speed Gear 

and Back Pedal Brake combined. 

Nett Trade Price, 

44/3 each. 

——s 

A Free Wheel, Three Speed Geaz 

and Back Pedal Brake combined. 

Nett Trade Price, 

44/3 each.



10 

THE 1922 T. D. CROSS, NEW PATTERN, GUARANTEED BALL BEARING 

FREE WHEEL. 

A British Made, Easy Running 

Sure Action Free Wheel. 21 |- Per dozen. 

] Assorted sizes, or all one size 
Sizes: 

16 teeth, 4 inch by } inch. 

16 teeth, 4 inch by #4 inch. 

18 teeth, 4 inch by } inch. 

18 teeth, 4 inch by +; inch. 

8 teeth, | 

9 teeth, | inch by inch. 

15 teeth, 2 

15 teeth, § inch by +, inch. 

Standard Bore. 

as required. 

Samples 2/- each. 

Don’t confuse this with the 

Cheap Free Wheel on the 

market. The Box and Free 

Wheel bear the Maker’s 

name. j 

inch by + inch. 

—
 

inch by 4 inch. 

Remember ! This Free Wheel is fully guaranteed by the makers. Made from Best Steel Stampings, 
properly hardened and ground, also carefully adjusted and lubricated. 

PERRY’S 

FREE WHEEL. 

World Famous. 
~*~ 

THE “ ELLETT”’ U.S.A. Standard bore. THE ‘‘ ELLETT’”’ U.S.A. 

BALL BEARING FREE WHEEL. 18x 4 inch BALL BEARING FREE WHEEL. 

Standard Bore, 20* 4 Standard Bore, 18 § 

9d. each, 8/6 per dozen. 1 /- each, 10/6 per dozen. 

A Free Wheel to retaibat 1/3 each. 3/- each. Make a good 1/6 retail line. 

The ‘‘RUNEASY”’ 
Ball Bearing Free Wheel. 

Made in one size only. 

18 Teeth, 4 inch pitch, } inch. 

Nett Trade Price, 

Standard bore. Fully guaranteed. 

We are selling thousands. Repeat orders every time. 

Nett Trade Price, 

1/6 each, 1 7/6 per dozen. 



11 

Carriage Paid and Cases Free on £10 Orders—see Terms. 

B.S.A. Ball Bearing 
Mark lI. Free Wheels. 
18 Teeth, 4} inch, }inch, 16 Teeth, + inch, } inch. 

18 Teeth, } inch, jg inch, 16 Teeth, 4 inch, js inch. 

9 Teeth, 1 inch, ds inch, 8 Teeth, 1 inch, # inch. 

Nett Trade Price, 3/3 each, 

Fixed Retail Price, 4/10 each. 

Well Plated. - Best Plated 

Fixed pattern. Five Pin Fixing. 

44, 48 or 52 Teeth. 44, 48 or 52 Teeth. 

64 or 7 inch Cranks. 63 or 7 inch Cranks. 

Nett Trade Price, Nett Trade Price, 

per set. per set. 

WILLIAM’S WILLIAMS 

* JUVENILE ” FLANGED 

CHAIN WHEELS. GHAIN WHEELS 

AND CRANKS. AND CRANKS. 

36 or 40 Teeth. Fixed pattern. 
5 or 54 inch Cranks. | 44, 48 or 52 Teeth, 

as illustrated. | 64 or 7 inch Cranks. 

Nett Trade Price, Nett Frade Price, 

per set. per set. 

rt C 
_— CHAIN WHEEL oe 
BEST QUALITY CRANK SCREWS. STARR AR? SIZE LEFT Maso CRANKS. 

COTTERS. Blued. Well Plated 64 or 7 inch. 

Standard size, complete. Standard size. 1/6 each, 16/9 per dozen. 
1/= dozen, 10/6 gross. © 2/6 per gross. Right Hand Cranks, 5 Pin Fixing. 

& gross lots, 1O/- per gross. 5 gross for 10/6 2 /— each, 22/6 per dozen.



12 
Carriage Paid and Cases Free on £10 Orders—see Terms. 

li tae Neh | “ SUPERIOR ” “ HARDWEAR ” “lard wear’ he; | 
ae ||  cYCLE DRESS CORD. CYCLE DRESS CORD. 

4 Six knots on card. Six knots on card. 
| Tagged each end. Tagged each end. 

| i/3 per card. 2/- per card. 
= 12 Cards for 1 3/9 12 cards for 22/6 
= | 

4 

MOLESKIN CHAIN COVERS. 
Standard size for Ladies’ Cycles. 

Plain Black, 2/6 each. 

Fitted two Celluloid Panels. 
Nett Trade Price, 2/10 each. 

MOLESKIN GEAR CASES. 

For Ladies’ or Gent’s Cycles. 
For 44, 48 or 52 tooth Chain Wheel 

Nett Price, 3/2 each. 

BLACK CELLULOID CHAIN COVERS. MOLESKIN GEAR CASES. S rd size for Ladies’ Cvcles. ELASTIC a owe ripen Sve 40 Laie Cycle DRESS Standard size for Ladies’ Cycles. The Empress ic. SR) OD each. Fitted two Celluloid Panels. De Luxe” ... .-» 8/4 each. SEGMENTS. 
Nett Price, 3/10 each. 

Sufficient for 

lacing Ladies’ 

cycle. 

7/9 
per dozen sets. 

CLEAR CELLULOID CHAIN COVERS. 
Standard size for Ladies’ Cycles. 

The ‘‘ Queen ”’ ... --» 8/3 each. OUR “SPECIAL ” 
“De Luxe” ....- 1. 3/6 ALL STEEL CHAIN COVER. a” 

For Ladies’ or Gent’s Cyeles. 
Splendidly enamelled. 

sc Sdicltelmy l Fitted with Plated Di Will fit al} ) ‘itted with ate isc. VI ta 
LADIES’ SKIRT CLIPS. standard size Cycles. 

Best quality elastic, with strong] Adds a guinea in value to any old Cycle. meta! clip and fastenings. 
Nett Trade Price, 3/3 each. 

37/6 per dozen. 
ss Sanat Pian When ordering state if for 44, 48 or 52 

tooth Chain Wheels. 

Twelve pairs on Show Card. 



CYCLE CHAINS DOWN AS’n 

\ ss RUNEASY * ” CYCLE CHAINS. Susracted true to pitch. 
Easy running. Each Chain in box. 114 links, } inch by } inch. 

Samples 2/6 each. Lots of 12, 2/5 each. _Lots of 100, 2/4 each. Lots of 500, 2/3 each. 

THE“! INTERNATIONAL ° 4 GUARANTEED ROLLER CYCLE CHAINS. 
114 links $ inch by 4 inch, or 114 links 4 inch by +, inch. 

2/9 each. Lots of 12, 2/8 each. Lots of 100, 2/7 each. Lots of 500, 2/6 each. 

“ GOVENTRY,” ‘ BRAMPTON’S,” ‘ PERRY’S,”” AND “ATCO” CYCLE CHAINS. 

We offer you Cycle Chains made by above 

makers, assorted or all one make, as desired. 

114 links, 4 inch pitch by } inch. 

114 links, 4 inch pitch by + inch; 

Nett Trade Price, 4/44 each. 

Lots of 100 Chains, 3/10 each. 

The Cyclists” 

Favourite. 

True to size. 

Every Chain Tested. 

4 inch pitch by 4 incl or bit thoh oe " inch. 

Nett Trade Price, a each, 54/6 per dozen. 

THE “DE LUXE” ROLLER CYCLE CHAIN. Rudge Whitworth Pitch. 
Specially made dead to size to fit Rudge Whitworth Cycles. 

Nett Trade Price, 5/3 each, 59/6 per dozen. 

HANS RENOLD’S 
CYCLE CHAINS. ‘ 

Known all over the world. 

The best chain made. : CHAIN PINS AND NUTS. 

; Highest grade only. Assorted sizes. 

Or Fu Links, Complete as 114 links, $ inch by 4 inch. Correct sizes for all makers’ 

illustrated. Special Net Trade Price, Cycle Chains. 

AG i po eres red 6 6 each Half gross boxes, 1/3 each. 

1/6 per dozen, 16/9 gross. | One gross boxes, 2/3 each.



14 

NOTE THE BIG REDUCTIONS IN CYCLE BRAKES. 
STANDARD RAISED PLATED HANDLE BARS. 

% inch top. 

é inch stem. 

Trade Price, 

2/6 cach. 

NORTH ROAD PLATED HANDLE BARS. 

Raised or 

Dropped. 

Trade Price 

| ae 2/11 each. 

LIQUID HANDLE FIX. 
TFor.Fixing Handles. 

2/— per dozen, 22/6 per gross. 

BLACK CELLULOID 
CYCLE 

HANDLE GRIPS. 
All for { inch Bars, 
3/11 dozen pairs. 

Superior Quality 
BLACK CELLULOID 

CYCLE 
HANDLE GRIPS. 
All for ~ inch Bass. 
4/9 dozen pairs. 

BEST QUALITY 

THE BRITISH 

FRONT RIM 

CYCLE BRAKE. 

PLATED ALL OVER. 

Fitted with large arch to go 

over extended guards, 

Short Lever Brakes, 

1/33 each. 

Long Lever Brakes, 

1/5 each. 

THE 

** SUPERB ” 

FRONT RIM 

CYCLE BRAKE. 

Well Plated. 

Celluloid Tip on Lever. 

Extended Arch. 

Long or Short Lever. 

Short Lever, 

1/6 each. 

Long Lever, 

1/8 each. 

CYCLE 
HANDLE GRIPS. 

Black Celluloid with 
Coloured Rings. 

All for 2 inch Bars. 
5/11 dozen pairs. 

GAS MASK 6Y6LE HANDLE GRIPS. 

All Cyclists are wanting them. 

Sample Pairs, 

Ad. per pair. 

3/3 
dozen pairs. 

PHILLIP’S 

FRONT RIM 

GYCLE BRAKES. 

Long or Short Lever. 
Well Plated. 

You all know the 
quality. 

Nett Trade Price, 

1/11 each. 



15 

The “Superb” Bar and Roller Brakes 

DP fy; So named because they are of superior quality. 

Ae ge ? 
i jo Latest pattern Raised Bar fitted with two “ Superb” Roller 

lf / Lever Brakes, Celluloid Grips on Handle Bar and Celluloid Tips 

on Brake Levers. 

Complete set. 

Bar and Two Brakes. 

6/9 ~~ 
WHY PAY MORE? 

They are British made, 

and splendidly Plated. 

THE “SUPERB ”’ PULL-UP LEVER 

REAR CYCLE BRAKE. 

Superior ‘Finish and Well Plated. 

Pull-up Levers. 

With Celluloid Tip on the Lever. 

Nett Trade Price, 2/8 each. 

In dozen lots, 29/6 per dozen. 

Long or Short 

BOWDEN 

Per set complete 

BOWDEN RAISED PLATED HANDLE BARS. 

Fitted with two Roller Lever Brakes. 
10/- per set. 

Bar fitted with Front Brake only. 
7/- per set. 

North Road Bars, Raised or Dropped. 
Sd. per set extra. 

per set complete. 

PHILLIPS’ RAISED PLATED HANDLE BARS. 

Fitted with two Roller Lever Brakes. 
9/2 per set. 

Bar fitted with Front Brake only. 
6/G per set. 

North Road Bars, Raised or Dropped. 
Sd. per set extra.



THE 
16 

““GRIPQUIK’’ REAR CABLE BRAKE 
Is the Rear Brake all your customers will be asking for. Fixed Retail Price 7/6 each. 

The back 

wheel can 

be taken 

out without 

taking off 

the brake. 

Note the 

quick 

release 

attachment. 

Showing 

the double 

fixing on 

back stays. 

The 

slightest 

touch on 

handlebar 

lever brings 

brake into 

action. 

THE ‘‘ GRIPQUIK ’? REAR CABLE BRAKE. 
Complete as illustrated, with outside handle bar lever and cable for Gent’s Cycles. It is adaptable 

for any shape handle bar. Nett Trade Price, 4/6 each. Giving you a clear 3/- profit on each sale. 

HANDLE BAR 
EXPANDER BOLTS. 
Plated, complete as 

illustrated. 

Black Japanned. 

CABLE BRAKE STRAPS. 

1/8 per gross. 

Nett Trade, 2/9 dozen. 

CABLE BRAKE WIRE. 

CABLE BRAKE SPRINGS. 

Japanned. 3/3 per gross. WIRE CASING 

50 feet in coil, 

Nett Trade, per coil, 

2/3 

BRAKE EYE BOLTS. 

Plated. 

1/— per dozen, 

10/- gross. 

FOR CABLE BRAKES. 
12 feet coils. 

Nett Trade, per coil 

1/3 

BRAKE PAD HOLDERS. 
Complete as shown. 

1/- per dozen, 10/- per gross. 

BOWDEN ‘‘ MAGNET ”’ 

FRONT CABLE BRAKES. 

With outside Lever 

Retail 7/6 each. 

Nett Trade, 

5/7 each, 

BRAKE FORK CLIPS. | 
Round or Slot Hole. | 

1/- per dozen. 
1O/- per gross. 



17 . 
CYCLE PEDALS AT GREATLY REDUCED PRICES 

BRITISH MADE CYCLE PEDALS. 

; uh RAT-TRAP RUBBER. 

ne nn ~ Standard Size. Ladies’ or Gents’ 

ig Nett Trade Price, | Nett Trade Price, 

1/10 per pair. 2/8 per pair. 

THE “SUPERB ’”’ RAT-TRAP AND RUBBER CYCLE PEDALS. 
Made by one of the best Manufacturers. 

SUPERB ” “ SUPERB ”’ 
RAT-TRAP. RUBBER. 

Standard § Size. Ladies’ or Gent’s, 

Nett Trade Price, | Nett Trade Price, 

2/3 per pair. 2/11 per pair. 

PHILLIPS’ FAMOUS RAT-TRAP AND RUBBER CYCLE PEDALS. 
You all J;now the quality. 

PHILLIPS’ PHILLIPS’ 

RAT-TRAP. RUBBER. 

Standard Size. Ladies’ or Gent’s. 

Nett Trade Price, | Nett Trade Price, 

2/5 per pair. 3/44 per pair. 

BRAMPTON’S RENOWNED RAT-TRAP AND RUBBER CYCLE PEDALS. 
Known the World Over. 

BRAMPTON’S BRAMPTON’S 

RAT-TRAP. RUBBER. 

Standard Size. Ladies’ or Gent’s. 

Nett Trade Price, | Nett Trade Price, 

3/3 per pair. 3/11 per pair. 

PHILLIP’S EXTRA WIDE RUBBER PEDALS, 4} inch 

ASSORTED SIZE PEDAL CAPS. 

Plated. Well finished. 
To suit all makers’ Pedals. 

3 dozen, 2/6 1 gross 8/9 
STANDARD SIZE PEDAL SPINDLES. 

Complete with Cone and Nut. 
Ladies’ or Gent’s. Lefts or Rights. 

Nett Trade Price, 4/11 per dozen. 

DIAMOND PATTERN PEDAL RUBBERS. 
Best Quality. Ladies’ or Gent's size. 

4inch ... Gd. per set, 5/4 per dozen sets. FLUTED PATTERN PEDAL RUBBERS. 
4tinch ... ‘7d. per set, 6/B per dozen sets. Ladies’ or Gent’s size, Full Length. 
44 inch... 8d. ‘per set, 7/3 per dozen sets. 5d. per set, 4/7 per dozen sets. 



CARRIAGE PAID AND CASES FREE ON £10 

18 

ORDERS. SEE TERMS 

LEATHER MUDGUARD STRAPS. 

Complete with Buckle as illustrated. 

7d. per dozen, 5/9 per gross. 

CELLULOID EXTENSIONS. 

To fit over Front 

Wheel. 

Retail 1/-— each. 

Nett Trade, 

7/6 dozen. 

Curved Pattern 
{MUDGUARD FLAPS. 
For fitting on Front 

Mudguard. 

With strong clip. 

Nett Trade, 

3/3 
per dozen. 

‘i \ 
AT 

ADJUSTABLE MUDGUARD BRIDGES. 

Dimmack Pattern as illustrated. 

Nett Trade, 2/9 per dozen. 

SPRING STEEL TROUSER BANDS. 

Nett Trade, 8/- per gross pairs. 

MUD FLAPS. 

Large size. 

Fitted double clips, 

A big seller. 

. Nett Trade, 

4/6 
per dozen 

aL 

SPRING STEEL TROUSER BANDS. 

Dull black finish. Best quality. 

14 /- per dozen pairs, 10/6 per gross pairs. 

Extra Large 

MUD FLAPS. 

Double fastening. 

Can now be retailed at 

1/— each. 

Nett Trade, 

3/9 
per dozen. 

LOCK 

TROUSER 

BANDS. 

1/4 dozen pairs. 

14/11 gross pairs. 

GAN YOU BEAT THIS LINE. 

MUDGUARD PINS AND NUTS. 
Assorted sizes, with hexagon nuts. 

Nett Trade 1/3 per gross. 

*



19 

JUST COMPARE OUR PRICE FOR MUDGUARDS. 
OUR COMPETITORS CALL US THE. MUDGUARD KING. 

STRONG STEEL 

MUDGUARDS. 

8/6 
Per dozen pairs. 

Made from strong Steel with £2 
Extension over front wheel, — 
splendidly enamelled and 
complete with stays, as illus- 
trated, for 26in. or 2S8in. 
Wheels. Ladies’ Guards, — Gi 
1/— per dozen pairs extra. pea NS ae 

STRONG STEEL FRONT MUDGUARDS. _ > Saiki lense IY na 

With front extension as illustrated above. C——————— = 

Complete with Stays, 26 inch or 28 inch. LOOP STAYS FOR MUDGUARDS. 
Made from Rustless Wire, for 26 or 28in. Wheels. 

Nett Trade Price, 4/11 per dozen. 1/2 per dozen, 12/6 \per gross. 

EXTRA STRONG STEEL MUDGUARDS WITH SCREW-IN STAYS. 
With extension front, as 
Ulustrated. Beautifull, 
Enamelled, Best Black. 

Per dozen pairs 

These Guards are made 
from extra strong steel 
beautifully enamelled 

best quality black, fitted 
with extension piece over 
front wheel and complete 
with screw-in stays for 26in. C= 

or 28 in. wheels. 
Ladies’ Guards, 1/— per dozen pairs extra. 

EXTRA STRONG FRONT MUDGUARDS. fo 
With front extension, as illustrated above. SCREW-IN STAYS FOR MUDGUARDS Complete with 26 or 28 inch Screw-in Stays, Made from best Rustless Wire, for 26 or 28 in. Wheels 
Nett Trade Price G/ +S per dozen. 8d. per dozen, G/ o per grross. 

EXTRA WIDE WINTER MUDGUARDS. 

With Extension over Front Wheel. 

Just the thing for Carrier: Cycles. 

Made from extra strong steel, best black enamelled and complete 

with screw-in stays for 26 inch or 28 inch wheels. 

Nett Trade Price, 1 3/6 per dozen pairs. 



20 
Carriage Paid and Cases Free on £10 Orders. See Terms 

se= a 
Soca att mt : 

Dag nog 4H yy THE “ FAVOURITE ” | 
| Favouritec| BRAIDED PUMP CONNECTION. 
: Lael cooD TORSAL CLIP | 

“Favourite?| 
6! UNIVERSAL CLIP lg:] } 
TORT ANY Mars Eun? {dalle 

GUARASTCOD “ pass. & 

With Special Spring End. 
Fit any makers’ Pumps, Retail 6d. . each. 

Nett Trade Price, 2/3 per card. 

Twelve on fine Show Card. 

THE “ A.D.”” PATENT UNBREAKABLE METALLIC PUMP CONNECTION. 
You have long wanted a Connection you can sell to your customers with every confidence, and not be 

afraid of him returning in a few hours with it broken. 

PAT. de HERE AT. 
ae rTrt-€! = \ AND LOOK AT your PROFIY. 

. . Retails at 6d. each. 
Made of best quality Rubber Tubing and covered with a close covering of high tension steel wire. 

Twelve on show card, 2 | il per card. Brings you in 6/— per card, and many new customers. 

CYCLE 

FOOT PUMPS. 

BLUEMEL’S 
Brass Body. BRAIDED CYCLE PUMP CONNECTIONS. 

; One of the best on the Market. 18 inches overall. Nett Trade Price, 4/10 per dozen. 

Cast Stirrup. 

Fitted LEATHER 

PUMP WASHERS. 

One gross of assorted 
sizes in box, to fit all 
makers Pumps. 

Nett Trade Price; 

per box. 

Braided Connection, 

Swivel End, 

Nett Trade Price, 

i/3 each. 

18/9 per dozen. 

SILK BRAIDED 

FOOT PUMP CONNECTIONS. 

15 inches long with Swivel End. 
Nett Trade Price, 

6/9 per dozen. 



Just Compare Our 

21 

Prices for Cycle Pumps 

PLATED BRASS CYCLE PUMPS. 15 inches long, } inch Bore. 
Made from Seamless Brass Tubing, well Plated and fitted with Braided Connection. 

Nett Trade Price, 10/6 per dozen, Samples, 1/-— each. 

PLATED BRASS CYCLE PUMPS, 15 inches long, { inch Bore. | 
Made from Seamless Tubing and fitted with Braided Connection. 

Nett Trade Price, 13/9 per dozen, Samples, 1/3 each, 

BLACK CELLULOID COVERED METAL PUMPS. 

15 inches long, }} inch bore, Braided Connection. 

Price, 9/6 Nett Trade per dozen. 

BLACK CELLULOID COVERED METAL PUMPS. PLATED & 

15 inches long, 3 inch bore, Braided Connection. PUMP 
CLIPS. 

Nett Trade Price, 11/9 per dozen. 
Dome 
shaped 

PLATED 
PUMP CLIPS. 

Special Line. 

12 pairs in box. 
1/4 per box. 

Six boxes fer 
T/- 

Twelve boxes 
for 13/6 

1 cianearaomnamiatnianiaseseancaain || 2 “a Bands. 

BLACK CELLULOID CYCLE PUMPS. per doz. prs. 

15 inches long, § inch bore, Braided Connection, 3 doz. pairs 

Nett Trade Price, 15/- per dozen. for Bi? 

12 doz. pairs 

for 21/6 

BEST QUALITY BLACK CELLULOID PUMPS. 

15 inches long, § inch bore, Braided Connection. 

Nett Trade Price, 2/— each, 22/6 per dozen. 

BLUEMEL’S ‘“* PUMPEESI’’ CELLULOID PUMPS. 

15 inches long, # inch bore, Braided Connection. 

Nett Trade Price, 2/10 each, 33/9 per dozen. 

SS are Sees rae 

** DE LUXE ” 
PUMP GLIPS. 

Black Bands. 
Plated Brass 

Fittings. 

3/6 

per, dozen pairs. 

Samples, 

4d. per pair.



22 

Carriage Paid and Cases Free on £10 Orders—see Terms. 

——— 

BEST QUALITY VALVE R UBBER. 
1/9 per dozen yards. 

Fine Quality. 

PATCHING RUBBER. 

3 inches wide, 

44d. per yard. 

12 yards for 3/8 

CYCLE 

Boxes assorted sizes 
ACETYLENE GAS LAMP WASHERS. 

Three dozen assorted sizes in box 
to fit Lucas, Miller’s, Powell and 
Hanmer’s and all Maker's Gas Lamps. 

8d. per box, 12 boxes for 7/3 

TYRE REPAIR BANDS. 

With Tapered Edges and 
each with Flaps. 

24 inch, 
1/6 dozen, 16/9 gross. 

3$ inch, 
2/- dozen, 22/9 gross. 

5 inch, e 
2/9 dozen, 31/6 gross. 

Best Red Quality 

ACETYLENE GAS LAMP TUBING. 

12 yards for 3/9, 60 feet coil for 5/- 

CYCLE TYRE REPAIR CANVAS. 
Cut on Cross, Solutioned one side. 

Each roll 24 yards long; 3 inches wide. 
1/- per roll, 10/9 per dozen rolls. 

READY CUT PATCHES) 
For Cycle Air Tubes. 

1 gross assorted sizes 
in box. 

1/3 per box. 

ACETYLENE GAS TUBES. 

10 inches long with Moulded Ends as 
illustrated. 

1/9 per dozen, 18/6 per gross. 

12 boxes, 13/9 

WE WERE ALWAYS RIGHT FOR BRAKE BLOCKS. 

GREY RUBBER BRAKE RED RUBBER BRAKE 
BLOCKS. BLOCKS. 

Six dozen in box. Six dozen in box. 

2/4 per box. 2/8 per box. 

LADIES’ AND GENT’S PEDAL 
RUBBERS. 

Standard size. Full length. 

Fluted Pattern, © 5d. per ‘set. 
Diamond Pattern, Gd. per set. 

| 



23 

Three Good Tyres for 1922. “AVON” 

Avon Arc 

Cycle Tyre 

Fully guaranteed. 

A reliable quality Tyre 

at a, low price. 

Stocked in all sizes. ’ Nett Trade Prices: 

Retail Prices: Wired, 8/- each; Beaded, 9/- each. Wired Cover, 4/ 10 each 
. Beaded _,, 5/6 a 

Avon Avebury 

Gycle Tyre 

A popular priced Tyre. 

Guaranteed for twelve 

months. 

Nett Trade Prices: 

Wired Cover, 6/- each 

Beaded ,, 6/8 .,, Retail Prices: Wired, 9/6 each: Beaded, 10/6 each. 

Stocked in all sizes. 

Avon Cromiech 

Cycle Tyre 
Guaranteed fifteen 

months. 

Special Anti-skid Tread. 

Stocked in all sizes. Nett Trade Prices: 

: ; ; Wired Covers, 8/ { each 
Retail Prices: Wired, 12/6 each; Beaded, 13/6 each, . po gog 8/9 »



24 

Can any other Firm offer you such Value ? 

OUR “LEADER” CYCLE INNER TUBE. 
The Whole Trade Knows it. 

Fully guaranteed and complete with Valve, we challenge any firm or manufacturer to produce a 

tube like it at the price. 
delighted. 

Thousands are being sold at 2/6 each and even more, and customers are 

Sizes 28x14 28x1g 28x12 .26x14 26x18 26x11} 26x1% 

200 Tubes Carriage Paid and Case Free for £10. 

** Rirtite ’’ 

Inner Tubes. 

Retail 2/6 each, 
Fully guaranteed and complete with Valves. 

Sizes, 281}, 26x14 and 26x13 
Only sizes stocked. 

Nett Trade Price, 1/6 each, 16/9 per dozen. 

** Hardwear ’’ 

Inner Tubes. 

Fully guaranteed and complete with Valves. 
Now Retail at 3/9 each. 

Sizes 28X14 28x12 28x13 26x13 
26x18. 26x17 26x14 : 

Nett Trade Price, 2/3 each, 25/~ per dozen. 

t & cycle VALVES 
) COMPLETE. 

VALVE TOP NUTS. 

43d. dozen, 3/9 gross. 

VALVE 

BOTTOM NUTS. 

Standard size. 

2/3 dozen. 

25/- gross. 

VALVE CAPS AND CHAINS. . 

Ad. dozen, 3/6 gross. 

Ad. doz., 3/6 gross 

CYCLE VALVE PLUGs. 
10d. dozen, 9/- gross. 



ss 25 

THE “‘LONG-LIFE’’ CYCLE TYRE. 

Can now be retailed at 5/6 each. 

Fully Guaranteed. 

Sizes: 2814, 261%, 261% inch. 

All above sizes, Wired Edge. 

3/6 EACH. 

Beaded Edge Tyres, 4d. each extra. 

THE “‘SAMSON’’ CYCLE TYRE. 
A Now Tyre for 1922. 

Fixed Retail Price, 6/6 each. 

Fully guaranteed Popular Pattern Tread. 

Sizes 28 x1}, 28x 1$)-28X1}, 26x14, 26X13, 2612, 
2614 inch. 

Nett Trade Price, 

: A/G scx. 
Beaded Edge Tyres in all above sizes, Gd. each extra. 

THE BEST VALUE IN THE TRADE TO-DAY. 

‘““SUREGRIP” 
; Rubber Studded, Non-Skid Cycle Tyres. 

RETAIL 7/@ EAcH. 

Guaranteed Twelve Months. 

Sizes, 28x14, 26x 14, 26x 13. 

Wired or Beaded Edge. 

: Nett Trade: Price; 
i ?UBBER STUDOLD ® 

\\NON-SKID fg 5/3 EACH. \ CycrelyREY | 2 

Beaded Edge Gd. each extra. 

EVERY CYCLIST WANTS THEM 

WHY NOT SUPPLY ? 



26 

WE HAVE THE STOCK——-AND AT THE RIGHT PRICES 

PLATED CARRIER a ha 
CL | PS « ia \ N \ 

Complete as illustrated. eo 

8d. dozen, 6/9 gross. 

_~- THE ‘** FAVOURITE ” 

PLATED CARRIER REAR LUGGAGE CARRIER. 

CLIPS. 

THE “ FIXQUICK ” 
REAR LUGGAGE CARRIER. 

Black Finish, Plated Clips:. Two Black Finish, two Leather Straps. Complete as illustrated. : 
Quick Detachable Clips. Fit all makers Carriers. Best Engieni Losther Stop 

1/— each, 11/3 per dozen 1/3 dozen, 13/9 gross. 1/3 each, 13/9 per dozen. 

‘ELITE ’’? REAR LUGGAGE CARRIERS. 

The top is made from one sheet of metal, extra streng, THE “‘ SUPERB ” 
Black Finish. Complete with quick detachable Clips REAR LUGGAGE CARRIER. 
and English Leather Straps. 

Superb Black Finish. Two best 
1/6 each, 16/9 per dozen. 

quality Leather Straps. 

Best Thumbscrew Fittings. 

2/— each, 22/6 per dozen. 

SPECIAL NOTE. 
Our ‘‘ Superb *’ Carrier is one of the 

BEST ENGLISH LEATHER CARRIER STRAPS. bast Carriers on the Market. Fitted 

18 inches long, } inch wide... .-. 1/- dozen. with best quality Plated Thumb 
24 inches long, inch wide ... ... 1/6, Screw quick detachable fittings, and 
30 inches long, § inch wide... eee Yee a superior finish, 
36 inches long, 8 inch wide... vee) p Try a Sample.



As near Puncture Proof as can be made. 

New! Retail Price, 10/- each. 

Sizes, 2614, 26x 1%, 26x14, 28x 14, 

28 « 1%, 28 x 1} inch. 

Nett Trade Price, 

6/6 each. 

, Beaded Edge Tyres in all 

j above sizes. 

Gd. each extra. 

HARDWEAR TYRES HAVE MADE THEIR NAME. 

HARDWEAR TUBES ARE DOING THE SAME. 

TUBES IN ALL ABOVE SIZES. Retail 3/9 each. The BEST VALUE in the Trade. 

Nett Trade Price 2/3 each, 25/- per dozen. 

MICHELIN CYCLE TYRES. 
Fixed Retail Price, 12/6 each. 5 

: Sizes, Wired Edge— ANS %, 

28x14 28x1¥ 26x1} 26x13 

Nett Trade Price, 8/1 each. 

Beaded Edge Tyres— 

Retail 14/— each. 

Size 28 x 1} only. 

Nett Trade Price, 9/- each. = 

’ MICHELIN RED RUBBER INNER TUBES. Retail 5/6 each. Nett Trade, 3/7 each. 

PALMER CYCLE TYRES 
New Pattern for 1922, 
With Name on Tread, 

AND REDUCED PRICES. 
Fixed Retail Prices. 

Wired ‘Edge Tyres, 15/— each., Beaded Edge, 16/6 each, 
Tubes, 5/3 each. 

Sizes—28x14 28x1§% 28x13 
26X14 26xX1$ 26x13 

Nett Trade Prices : 

Wired Edge Tyres, 9/ § each. 

Beaded Edge Tyres, io/9 each. 

Inner Tubes, 3 / § each. 



28 

7 MILLERS’ CYCLE AND MOTOR CYCLE LAMPS AT REDUCED PRICES 

MILLER N& SIH 

MILLER’S 31 H MOTOR CYCLE LAMP. 
For Heavyweights. Retail at 56/— each.. 

MILLER’S 22H LIGHTWEIGHT LAMP. 
Superb Black Ebony Finish. 

Nett Price, 40/6 each. Superb Black Ebony Finish. ‘Retails at 35/- 
Lights up the whole road. Nett Trade Price, 26/-— each. 

MILLER’S 

** BETO” y 

CYCLE GAS LAMP. 

Brass throughout. Well Plated. 

Nett Price, 6/1 each. 

MILLER’S 
** REGALITE ” 

CYCLE GAS LAMP. 

Brass throughout, splendidly 
Plated. 

The Cyclists’ Favourite. 

Nett Trade, 8/8 each. 

MILLER’S ‘‘ CYCLIGHT ”’ 
CYCLE OIL LAMP. 

Black Japanned Finish. 

Nett Trade Price, 2/2 each. 
MILLER’S 

‘* MONARCH ” 

CYCLE GAS LAMP. 

Brass throughout, heavily Plated, 

The Pride of the Road. 

Nett Price, 10/8 each. 

MILLER’S 
et LITO 3 

CYCLE OIL LAMP. 

One of the best Oil Lamps 

made, 

Black Ebony Finish or 

Highly Nickel Plated. 

Nett Price, 5/-- each 

MILLER’S “ LUMO” 
CYCLE OIL LAMP. 

The Lamp that won't blow out. 

Nett Trade Price, 3/-— each. 



29 
Carriage Paid and Cases Free on stO Orders. See Terms 

THE “‘NEWLIGHT’”’ 

CYCLE OIL LAMP. 

Splendidly Enamelled. 

Fitted with Coloured Side Lenses. Large Oil Container that 
cannot leak or possibly drop off when on Cycle, § inch wick 

Burner and strong Bracket. 

Nett Trade Price, /3 each, 13/9 per dozen, 

THE THE 
‘* SUPERB ”’ SUPERB ”’ 

GAS LAMP. GAS LAMP. 

Brass throughout. 

Heavily Plated. 

Brass throughout. 

Heavily Plated. 

Superb Finish. Superb Finish. 

Nett Trade Price, 

4/il each. 

Nett Trade Price, 

4/il each. 

ce T es 

THE “* MARVEL ” THE ‘* PERFEG 
THE *‘ RENOWN ”’ GYCLE GAS LAMP. 

CYCLE GAS LAMPS. CYGLE GAS LAMPS. Brass throughout, 
Brass throughout. Heavily Plated. 

Well Plated. Various patterns. Heavily Plated. A perfect Picture. 
Exactly as illustrated. Exactly as shown. 

Nett Trade Price, 3/11 each. Nett Trade Price, G/Q9 each. Nett Trade Price, 7/9 cach 
™~ 



Carriage Paid and Cases Free on £10 Orders. 

30 : 

See Terms 

BRAY’S “‘ VIKA ”’ 
BURNERS. 

For Cycle and Motor 

Cycle Tail Lamps. 

1/9 per dozen. 

BRAY’S 
*“ VIKA” BURNERS. 

' Specially for Lucas Motor 

Cycle Tail Lamps. 

3/6 dozen. 

BRAY’S 

“BYKA ”’ BURNERS. 

For Lucas Gas Lamps. 

4/6 per dozen. 

fa 

d. «cs EMPIRE ey 1 

LAMP WICKS, 
1 

CYCLE LAMP WICK. 
36 packets on card. 

Each packet contains 
two lengths best qual- 
ity wick. 
Nett Trade, 1/8 card. 

fm THE “LUGAS”’ GAS 
LAMP BURNER. 

Made specially to fit 
Lucas Lamps. 

1/8 dozen, 18/9 gross. 

THE ‘* MILLAMP ” 
GAS LAMP BURNER. 
Made specially to fit 

Millers Gas Lamps. 

1/8 per dozen. 

18/9 per gross. 

BRAY’S 

*“BYKA” BURNERS. 

For Miller’s Cycle Gas 

Lamps. 

4/6 per dozen. 

BRAY’S 
‘“BYKA’’ BURNERS. 

For all maker’s screw-in 

pattern lamp. 

4/6 per dozen. 

LAMP GLASSES. 
Assorted sizes. 

From 2} inch to 3} inch. 
One dozen in box, 

2 i= per box. 

ACETYLENE GAS TUBING. 
Best Red Quality 
12 yards for 3/9 

60 feet coil for 5 /- 

BRASS 

Y 

PIECES. 

As illustrated. 

2/3 per dozen. 

25/- per gross. 

BRAY’S ASSORTED BURNERS. 

FOR CYCLE GAS LAMPS. 

To fit Miller’s, Powell and 

Hanmer’s and every make Cycle Gas 

Lamp. 

1 dozen assorted in box. 

Nett Trade Price, 2/— per box. 

Lucas, FLAT 
LAMP GLASSES. 

Red or Clear. 
2 inch only. 

For many makes of Cycle 
Lamps 

1/6 dozen, 15/9 gTOss. 

HEAD 

LAMP 

BRACKETS. 

Plated. 

1/3 per dozen, 12/9 gross. 
Best Quality, Heavily Plated. 

2/- per dozen, 21/6 per gross. 

SPINDLE LAMP BRACKETS. 

Front or Rear. 

1 /- per dozen. 

1G/9 per gross. 

REAR FORK 
AMP BRACKETS 
Black or Plated 

Finish. 

1/9 per dozen. 
18/9 per gross.



31 

Carriage Paid and Cases Free on £10 Orders. See Terms 

Cyclists like to know 
Just how far they go. 

Sell them all 

CYCLOMETERS. 

STRAIGHT PATTERN CYCLE HORN. 
Fitted best Rubber Bulb and Reed. 

1/6 each, 16/9 per dozen. 

No. 1. Fitted with best quality 
Rubber Bulb and Sound Reed. 
2/3 each, 25/- per dozen. 

Por 26 inch Wheels or 28 inch 
wheels, 

Retail 5/9 

Nett Trade Price, 3/9 each. CYCLE CAPES. 

Fawn Colour. 

Very Full Cut. 
36 inch, 4/9 each. BUGLE PATTERN CYCLE HORN. 
an : i : No. 2. Fitted with best quality 

CYCLE CLEANING BRUSHES. 39. mich, 5/9-cach. Rubber Bulb and Sound Reed. 
~All Cyclists buy them. CYCLISTS OVERALLS. 2/6 each, 27/6 per dozen. 
Only want showing in shop os 

window. fo match Capes 
4/9 per dozen. 4/9 each 

*“ JOHN BULL” 

PLATED TOE CLIPS. 

For Rat-Trap or Rubber THE ‘‘ ARESTO”’ CYCLE HORN. 
Pedals. A Minature Motor Horn, with loud 

: blast and big sale. 
3/6 per dozen pairs. Fitted with best Rubber Bulb. 

: ) ia ieee Atee Retail 4/— each. 
7 at OIG "per 65055. Pears. 2/9 each, 31/6 per dozen. 

MECHANICAL HORNS. 

With loud note for Motor Cycles. 

Handle Bar Fitting. 

Thousands sold at 10/- each. 

Nett Trade Price, 4/9 each. 

SMALLER SIZE FOR CYCLES. 

Same action as above. Retail By- 

Nett Trade Price, 3/8 each. 

CYCLISTS EYE PROTECTORS. 
Can now be retailed at 6d. per pair. 
Get your stock ready for demand. | 
Nett Trade Price, 2/9 per dozen pairs. 



32 

HAVE YOU TRIED TO BEAT OUR PRICES 

THE FAMOUS “ DING DONG ” BELLS. 
Very large Double Domes, 3% inch. Has huge sale in some 

districts. 
Nett Trade Price, 1/9 each, 19/6 per dozen. 

‘* LEADER ” BELLS. 
DOUBLE DOMES. 

24 inch. 
Nett Trade Price, 13/11 doz. 

SHALLIS PATTERN BELLS. 
The Big Favourite. 

Nett Trade Price, 13/9 doz. 

PRIORY CHIMES. 

British Made. 

REVOLVING DOME BELL. 

Fixed Retail price, 2/6 each. 

** PRIORY CHIMES ”’ 

Revolving Domes. 

Nett Trade Price, 

15/6 

FOR CYCLE BELLS? 

** CORINTHIAN ”’ GHIMES. 
Double Revolving Domes. 

Extra large size. 

You all know this famous bel! 

Retails at 3/6 

2/3 each, 25/- per dozen. 

PERRY’S 
STANDARD JUNIOR BELLS. 

Bell Metal Dome. 

Highly Plated. 

Nett Trade Price, 15/11 doz. 

per dozen, 

** MANDAW ” BELLS. 

24 inch Plated Dome. 

Nett Trade Price, 6/6 doz.



Another Big Reduction in 
33 

THE “ RINGWELL ”’ 
REAL BELL METAL 
REVOLVING DOMES 

CYCLE BELL. 

Has ten times the sale of 
any other Cycle Bell in 

this country. 

Nett Trade Price, 

16/6 &: dozen, 

Samples 1/6 each. 

i
e
 

Li
ki
 

4 
Mi

 

THE “* CHALLENGE ” 

BRITISH CYCLE BELL. 

28in. Plated Dome. 

Double Screw Fixing. 

Ai e Nett 

Trade Price, 

*““GLEAR THE WAY” 

2¢in. DOME CYCLE BELL. 

Double Screw Fixing. 
¢ 

Plated Domes. 

4/ 
per 

dozen. 

Nett 

Trade Price, Trade Price, 

THE ‘‘ WOLBRO ” 

LONDON MADE CYGLE 

BELL. 

24 inch Plated Dome 

Double Screw Fixing 

5/11 per Nett 

dozen 

THE CYCLISTS’ ‘‘ CLEAR EM”’ 

MECHANICAL HORN. 

With Lever attachment. 

A Big Seller. 

18/ Nett 
Trade Price, 

, per 
dozen. 

Samples 1/8 each. 

PERRY’S 

REVOLVING CHIME BELL. 

Bell Metal Domes. 

Very Highly Plated. 

per 
dozen, 

Nett 

Trade Price, 36/ 
Samples 3/3 each. 

THE “ QUEEN” 
BELL METAL BELL. 

Very Highly Plated. 

Band Clip Fastening. 

Ne e Prices | GaP. Trade Price, 

Samples, 1/3 each.



34 

THE FIRM WITH THE LARGEST STOCK & LOWEST PRICES IN THE WORLD 

OUR ‘SUPERB ”’ TOOL BAG. 

Solid Leather throughout. Large 

size, Hand Stitched. Fitted 

Card Holder and Lock. 

Nett Trade Price, 

1/2 each, 12/9 per dozen. 

THE ‘‘ MARVEL ” 
ALL LEATHER TOOL BAG. 

One Strap as illustrated. 

Sd. each, 7/6 per dozen. 

THE ‘‘ SITEEZE ”’ 

PADDED SADDLE COVERS. 

Keep the clothes clean. Make 

any old saddle into an arcmhair. 

1/6 each, 16/9 per dozen. 

THE “ TRIANGULAR ” ‘‘ SLIP-ON ”’ 

GYGLE TOOL BAG. SADDLE €0VERS. 
Fits in corner of Cycle Frame Made from single texture material 

THE “ REFORM e and holds all Hie tools and will fit on any shape Saddle. 

ALL LEATHER TOOL BAG. required, Keeps the clothes clean and dry. 
One Strap as illustrated. Solid Leather, with Lock. Retail 6d. each. 

1/6 each, 16/6 per dozen. 
Od. each, 8/9 per dozen. ' Nett Trade, 3/9 per dozen 

SADDLE SPRINGS. 

Japanned. Assorted sizes. 

‘1/4 per dozen, 15/8 per gross? 

THE ‘“‘ FAVOURITE 
GUSSET END TOOL BAG. 

All Leather, with Lock. 
14d. each, 9/11 per dozen. 

‘STOP THIEF ”’ 

GYCLE LOCKS. 

with €hain. 

Each Lock complete with i 

: two keys. 

THE “ CHALLENGE ” Can now be'sold’at 6d. each. | _ PHATED SADDLE €LIps. 
SOLID LEATHER TOOL BAG. Complete as iHlustrated, with Bolt 

Nett Trade Price, ae 
Fitted Card Holder and Lock. and Nuts. 

1/- each, 10/9 per dozen. 3/9 dozen. Gd. eaeh, 5/6 dozen. 



THE “* LEADER ” 

THREE COIL SPRING 

CYCLE SADDLE. 

Ladies’ or Gent’s. 

3/6 cach. 
It is a “Leader ’’ in Price and Quality. 

THE “* LEADER ”’ 

THREE COIL SPRING 

CYCLE SADDLE. 

Ladies’ or Gent’s. 

3/6 ean. 

WILBY’S BIRMINGHAM SADDLES. 

THE “‘ SITEEZE’’ No. 1 CYCLE SADDLE. 
Four-Wire Japanned Springs. 

Ladies’ or Gent’s. 

WILBY’S W 30 CYCLE SADDLE. Nett Trade Price, 2/11 each. 
Four-Wire Coiled Spring. Ladies’ or Gent’s. 

Nett Trade Price, 4/3 each. 

THE “SITEEZE ” No. 3 CYCLE SADDLE. 
Three-Coil Springs on Double Girder. 

Ladies’ or Gent’s, with Japanned Springs. 
Nett Trade Price, 3/9 each. 

Ladies’ or Gent’s with Plated Springs. WILBY’S W28 CYCLE SADDLE. - | pene" 
Three Coil as illustrated, Ladies’ or Gent’s. Nett Trade Price, 4/3 ‘cach. 

Nett Trade Price, 4/11 each. 

THE “ SITEEZE ”’ No. 4 CYCLE SADDLE. 
Hammock Springs on Girder as illustrated. 

WILBY’S W 27 CYCLE SADDLE. A most comfortable Saddle. Gent's only. 
A very popular Saddle with Hammock Coil Nett Trade Price, 4/6 each. 
Spring Front and Coiled Springs at Rear. 

Nett Trade Price, 5/6 each. : , nes 

FAMOUS “‘ SITEEZE ’’ GIRDER SADDLE. 
With Heavily Plated Girder Base, Hammock 

WILBY’S W 35 GYGLE SADDLE. Plated Loop Spring Front, well shaped comfortable 
With large comfortable seat, Steel Girder seat. 

ay Plated Base, well Sprung. Puts Half-a-Guimea on to any Cycle fitted with 
Suitable for Carner or heavy Roadster Cycles. this Saddle. 

Nett Trade Price, 7/@ each. Nett Trade Price, 5/6 each.



36 
The FACTORS with the LARGEST STOCK and LOWEST PRICES IN THE WORLD 

ASSORTED 
PINS AND NUTS. 

% 4 %.02. 1<Hinch. 
Each in separate division in box 

Box contains one gross.. 
Nett Trade Price, 2/6 per box 

GYCLE VALVE PARTS. 
Six dozen in. box. 

HUB COGS. 

8, 9 and 10 teeth, one inch pitch. 

16, 18 and 20 teeth, 4 inch pitch. 

15 teeth, 2 inch. pitch. 

1/- each, 10/9 per dozen. 

WIRE BRAZING BRUSHES. 
1/- each, 10/6 per dozen. 

BRAZING WIRE. 
Best Birmingham make. 

1/4 per pound, 

HUB LOCK RINGS. 

Standard size. 

2/— per dozen, 

A very useful box: 
2/6 per box. 

GROSSTS PLT CoTTERS 
ASSORTED), 

( fio 
BELL SPRINGS. 

Six dozen assorted sizes in 

box, to fit all makers Bells. 

2/- per box. 

SPLIT COTTER PINS. 
Assorted sizes. 

One gross in tin box. 
Sd. each, 7/6 per dozen. 

BRAKE SPRINGS. 
Assorted for Pull-up Brakes an 
Roller Brakes, I'ront and Rear. 

: Six dozen in box. 

BRAZING COMPO. 
One Pound Lever Lid Tins 

1 /- each. 

——————— — 

B THEECLIPSE SERIES ; | GROSS | ASSORTED WASHERS 

PLATED CYCLE WASHERS. 
Assorted Sizes. One gross in box. 

1/3 per box. 

THREE SPEED WIRE. 

50 feet Coils, 

2/— per coil. 

2/10 per box. 6 coils for 10/6 

CYCLE CHAIN ADJUSTERS. 
Plated. Complete as illustrated. 
1/— per dozen, 10/6 gross. 

BEST QUALITY LARGE CAPs. 
1/3 per dozen, 12/9 per gross.



* Standard size, 

’ 

' 

37 

SUNDRIES FOR THE CYCLE BUILDER AND REPAIRER. 

BALL HE HEAD CLIPS. 
Plated. Complete. 

1/- each, 10/9 doz. 

BEST QUALITY CYCLE BRACKET AXLES. 
Standard sizes. Ladies’ or Gent’s. 

Trade Price, 10/- per dozen. 

HEAD LOCK NUTS. 
Plated. 

2/9 doz., 31/9 gross 

BEST QUALITY 
Standard 

Trade Price, 3/3 

BOTTOM BRACKET CUPS. 
size. Best Finish. 

per dozen, 37/6 per sross. 

E 

peer 

PLATED SEAT BOLTS. 
AND 

PLATED HEAD BOLTS. 

Standard size, compiete, 

1 /— doz., 10/9 gross 

BALL RACES. 

Black. 

1/11 doz. 19/6 gr. 

CROWN RACES. 
ASSORTED SIZE PLATED CYCLE WASHERS. 

Price, 1/3 per gross, 12 13/9 Trade eas cee 
SToss, 

QUADRANTS. 
8 hole, Plated. 

Gd. doz., 5/3 gross. 

Plated. 

2/3 doz., 25/- gross 

PLATED SADDLE 
PILLARS. 

Standard size, 

1/S each, 14/3 doz. 

LUBRICAPORS. 

Assorted sizes for Front and Rear 

Hubs, l‘rames, etc. 

1/3 per dozen, 13/6 per gross 

BRACKET COTTERS. 
Standard size, Plated 

Oud. 8/3 gross doz. 5 

ASSORTED SIZE BRIGHT NUTS. 
Suitable for repair work. About one gross in a box. 

1/6 per box, 12 boxes for 15/- 

MUDGUARD 
BRIDGES. 

Adjustable. 

2/9 per dozen. 

PLATED 
FRONT HUB NUTS. 

Standard size. 

Trade Price, 5/6 gr. 

TOOT AAA 
ASSORTED BIFURCATED RIVETS. 

100 assorted sizes in tin box. 
8d. per box, 7/6 per dozen boxes. 

PLATED 
REAR HUB NUTS. 

Trade Price, 6/6 gross 

tin. STEEL BALLS, 94d. per gross, 10 gross box for 6/6 
ssin. STEEL BALLS, 1/- per gross, 10 gross box for 9/6 
fein. STEEL BALLS, 1/3 per gross, 10 gross box for 10/6 
¢in STEEL BALLS,1/8 per gross, 10 gross box for 15/-— 

STEEL BALLS 



38 

THE CYCLE FACTORS WHO HOLD THE LARGEST STOCK IN THE WORLD 

ay 

The Black Quick Drying Enamel for Cycles, Moto 

Cycles and Cars, that all the World is raving about- 

Any amateur can use it by following the directions 

on each tin. 

2/3 size 1/Beach... 19/3 doz. 

3/— size 2/3 each, ... 26/- doz. 

CLUB < ivy a) 

BLACK ENAMEL. 

For Cycles or Motors. 

BLACK 

CYCLE ENAMEL. 

Hard Drying. 

Retails 114d. each. 

Nett Trade, 

T/- per dozen. 

BSLECIAL HARD DRYING} 
\Mosr Ef at ance dda pa Se 81 |» per gross. 

} ae * 

Dries quickly. 

Hard Jet Black. 

The best value in the trade. 

Large Lever Lid Tins. 

Retail at 9d. each. 

Nett Trade, 4/6 doz. You all know it. 

‘“ EMPIRE ”’ 

BLACK ENAMEL. 

Dries Jet Black with a 

mirror like finish. 

PETROLEUM JELLY. 

Lever Lid Tins, 

+ pound, 4/6 dozen. 

+ pound, 7/6 dozen. 

| pound, 11/6 dozen. 

For smearing over all 

Plated and Bright Parts 

of Cycles and Cars. 

Retail 6d. each. 

Nett Trade Price, 

3/6 
per dozen. 

SIXPENNY SIZE ENAMEL MOPS. A useful Brush for a thousand and one purposes. 

Nett Trade Price, 2/6 per dozen, 27/- per gross. 



39 
Carriage Paid and Cases Free on £10 Orders. See Terms 

CHEMICO ‘* NOR-CLOG ”’ 

LUBRICATING OIL. 

Small Oval Tins, 2/44 dozen. 

Large Oval Tins, 5/3 dozen. 

CHEMICO “ SEARCHLIGHT ” 

BURNING OIL. | 

Small Oval Tins, 2/44 dozen. 

Large Oval Tins, 5/9 dozen. 

Five Gallon Drums. 

16/8 each. 

Drums free. 

Five Galton Drums. 

21/6 each. 

Drums free. 

*€ CHEMICO ” CYCLE TYRE REPAIR 
OUTFITS. 

The most attractive and best filled Repair Outfit 
on the Market. 

Packed two dozen in Counter or Window Display 
box as illustrated. 

Nett Trade 

Price, 

3/10 
per dozen. 

45/8 
per gross. 

CHEMICO “ SPECIAL ” 

LONG SHAPE REPAIR OUTFIT. 

The makers claim it to be the most 

complete Cycle Tyre Repair Outfit 

on the market at the price. 

CHEMIGO fs N 2 a 2 d a Pp =e F 

RELIANCE SOLUTION i Nett trade Frice, 

5/7 per dozen 

eo 8 66/6 per gross. 
CoeMieg @ . & 

/ per gros 

coe } aaa 

C€HEMICO 

RUBBER SOLUTION. 

2d. size tubes. 

1/4 per dozen, 15/3 per gross, 

4d. size tubes. 

2/— per dozen, 23/— per gross, 

6d. size tubes, 

3/6 per dozen, 41 /- per gross. 

YOU ALL KNOW THE QUALITY. 

GHEMICO “ STANDARD ” 

CYCLE CARBIDE. 

One Pound Full Weight Tins. 

5 / 1 per dozen. 

Haff Pound Full Weight Tins. 

: / 3/2 per dozen. 



40 

Tee Factors with the LARGEST STOCK and LOWEST PRICES in the World 

“ CLIPPER ” 
FRENCH CHALK. 
Size as illustrated. 

Perforated tops. 

Retail 2d. each. 
EMPIRE ‘‘ STAR ”’ 

Nett Trade Price, CYCLE TYRE REPAIR OUTFIT. 
1/— dozen, 10/6 gross, Contains all you see illustrated and of the finest 

quality. 

Nett Trade Price, 4/6 per ‘dozen. 

FINEST 

FRENCH CHALK, 

One Pound Boxes. ‘““ STIGKFAST ” RUBBER SOLUTION, 
Rapid drying and best make. 

2d. size tubes, 1/— per dozen, 11/8 per gross. 
4d. size tubes, 1/9 per dozen, 18/9 per gross. 
6d. size tubes, 3/— per dozen, 34/-— per gross. 

QUARTER POUND LEVER LID TINS. 
. Gd. each, 5/6 per dozen. 

HALF POUND LEVER LID TINS. 
10d. each, 9/3 per dozen. 

ONE POUND LEVER LID TINS. 
1/6 each, 16/6 per dozen. 

Nett Trade Price, 

3/9 dozen. 

CLIPPER RUBBER PATCHES. 
For Cycle Air Tubes. 

Tin boxes containing one dozen assorted size 
bevelled edge patches for small punctures. 

Can now be retailed at. 2d. per tin. 
1/— per dozen, 10/6 per gross boxes. CONTAINS the BESTof Everything. agg 

_ ASSORTED Sizes. 

Med Htige Ratcnes 

\EDe ““ LEADER ”’ LARGE SHILLING SIZE 
CYCLE TYRE REPAIR OUTFIT. 

Contains everything required for a permanent 
repair to Cycle Tyres. 

ASSORTED SIZE RUBBER PATCHES. For the past 20 years the sale of this Outfit 
For Cycle Air Tubes. has’ been enormous, proving the full value given 

1 gross assorted sizes in box. in the tin. 
1/3 per box, twelve boxes for 13/9 Nett Trade Price, 4/3 per dozen.



41 

hi) ’ FINEST QUALITY > SUPERIOR CYCLE CARBIDE. 

ONE POUND TINS. 

3/11 dozen. 

12 dozen lots, B/9 per dozen. 

24 dozen lots, 3/74 per dozen. 

FINEST QUALITY 

CYCLE CARBIDE. 

HALF POUND TINS. 

2/6 per — 

12 dozen lots, 2/5 per dozen. 
B 

24 dozen lots, 2/4 per dozen. 

BRITISH MADE LONG SPOUT OIL CANS. 
1/6 per dozen. 16/6 per gross. 

Carbide and Oil Down Again. 

Large Oval Tins 

FINEST BURNING OIL. 

3/9 per dozen, 

42/- gross. 

THE “‘ MARQUIS’ ALL BRASS PLATED OIL CAN. 
The Cyclists favourite shape and size. 

2/3 per dozen, 25/-— per gross. 

THE ‘* WORKSHOP ” SPRING FEED OIL GAN. 
1 /- each. 10/6 per dozen. 

Useful for Garage, Workshop or Home use.. 

Large Oval Tins 

FINEST LUBRICATING OIL. 

3/7 per dozen, 

40/- per gross.



42 
Carriage Paid and Cases Free on £10 orders. See Terms 

‘* VASOL ”’ 

The finest Lubricant 

for Cycles. 

Chemico Speciality. 

4d. tins, 2/5 dozen. 

LOd. tins, 6/4 dozen. 

** CHEMICO ”’ 

ALUMINIUM PAINT. 
CHEMICO ‘‘ RELIANCE ” 

Retails 104d. each. MOTOR AND MOTOR CYCLE PATCHES. 

2 ‘ Trade. Retail 

Nett Trade Price, No. lL. Oval size... 1Od. dozen. 14d. cach. 
Per | aL No. 2 Oval size -... 1/2 dozen 2d. each. 

ec aelyeshane No.3 Ovalsize ... 2/3 dozen 34d. each. 

sol ee No. 4 Oval size... 3/3 dozen 45d. each. 

Pint tins for workshop No.5 Oval size... 5/4 dozen. 84d. each. 
use, 3/11 ‘each. No. 6 Oval size .... 7/9 dozen 1/— each. 

o County CuemicA Ge 
Hicg WwoRKS BIRMIN 

** CHEMICO ”’ 

_ TYRE STOPPING 

Retails 6d. each. GHEMICO ** RELIANCE ” RUBBER SOLUTION. 

Nett Trade Price, Should always be used with ‘‘ Reliance ”’ patches. 
3/41 per dozen Large tins as illustrated. Retail at 9d. each 

Nett Trade Price, 4/10 dozen. 

** GHEMICO ” 

** TOURIST ” 

BLACK ENAMEL. 

For Cycles. y -E8GR IA WET = He 
5 hemico Works Bradford 

6d. size tins, 

3/11 per dozen. 

84d. size tins, 

5/4 per dozen. 

Quart tin CHEMICO ‘‘ RELIANCE ”’ 
For workshop use. MOTOR CYCLE TYRE REPAIR OUTFITS. 

7 2/11 each. Contains all required for a repair. 
4 Retai! at 3/— each. 

Nett Trade Price, 2/- each, 23/- per dozen.



43 

The Factors with the Largest Stock and Lowest Prices in the World. 

THE ‘‘ LEADER ” 

ADJUSTABLE SPANNERS. — 

Tyre Lever End. Bright Iinisk, 

Nett Trade Price, 

7d. each, 6/3 per dozen. 

THE ‘‘ MOSSBERG ”’ ADJUSTABLE SPANNER. 
Six inch: Tyre Lever End. Plated Vinish. 

Nett Trade 

Price, 

6/9 

per dozen. 

BRITISH MADE 

TYRE LEVER 

AND CONE SPANNER. 

7/9 per gross. 

BRITISH MADE CONE AND PEG SPANNER. 

- Nett 

Trade 

Price, 

1 /— dozen. 

10/6 

per gross. 

BRITISH MADE jm 
BOX SPANNER. 

Nett Trade 
Price, 

2/- per dozen. 
22/6 per gross. 

FOUR HOLE CYCLE SPANNERS. 
1/3 dozen. Will fit every nut on a standard Cycle. 

THE BRITISH SET OF 

TUBULAR SPANNERS. 

Will fit all nuts on a Cycle 

or Motor Cycle. 

Complete with Tommy. 

Nett Trade Price, 

7/41 doz. sets, Samples Od. set. 

COMBINATION SPANNERS. 

Four size Spanners, Tyre Lever, 
and Screwdriver. 

P Folds up for pocket or tool Bag 

A BIG 1/- LINE. 

Nett Trade Price, 

4/9 per dozen. 

CYCLE TYRE LEVERS. 

Three in a set. 

Nett Trade Price, 
5 Pipe? per dozenssets. 

3/3 
6/- 

12 dozen sets for ...11/3 

3 dozen sets for ... 

6 dozen sets for ...



Carriage Paid and Cases Free on £10 Orders. 

44 

See Terms. 

5 f 

FIVE-IN-ONE TOOL SETS. 
Complete in Plated Case, which forms 

Handle for each tool. 
Fits in Vest Pocket. 

5/6 per dozen, 61/- per gross. 

COMBINATION 

TOOL PADS. 

Complete with Chuck and 10 

different tools. 

Gimlet, Awl, Screwdriver, Saw 

Tack Lifter, Pricker, Chisel, 

Reamer, gouge and counter sink 

Bit. 

Complete in polished wood ca~ 

as illustrated. 

1/3 each, 12/9 per dozen 

SPOKE OR WIRE CUTTERS. 
1/3 each, 12/9 per dozen. 

ALL CYCLISTS BUY ONE. 
It only wants showing. 

THE ‘“ DUMBELL ” 8-HOLE SPANNER. 
Fits every nut and is convenient to carry in pocket 

*or toolbag. A good 6d. retail line. 
2/11 per dozen. 33/- per gross. 

CYCLE FORK EXPANDERS. 
To open out Front or Back Forks, to 

release wheel. 
Extra Strong, British make. 
2/- each, 22/9 per dozen. 

KING DICK PATTERN SPANNERS. 
They get more popular every year. 

4 inch, Our Price, 9/9 per dozen. 
This is an all Steel Spanner. 

Compare our prices with others. 

GRANK COTTER EXTRACTOR. 
The most useful tool in a Cycle Shop. 

Saves time and temper. 
2/— each, 21/6 per dozen. 

STANDARD SIZE 

BRACKET TAPS. 

2/6 each, 
27/6 per dozen. 

1/6 each, 16/9 per dozen. 
No. 1—For Left Hand Cranks. 
Nc. 2—For Right Hand Cranks. 



45 

BIG REDUCTION IN THE PRICE OF RELIABLE TOOLS 

ADJUSTABLE HACK SAW FRAMES. 

Will take from 8 inch to 12 inch Blades. 

Trade Price, 1/2 each, 12/9 per dozen. 

== = SHAR = 

BEST QUALITY HACK SAW BLADES. 

8 inch, 1/— per dozen, 10/9 per gross. 
9 inch, 1/1 per dozen, 11/9 per gross. 

10 inch, 1/2 per dozen, 12/9 per gross. i) a 
12 inch, 1/4 per dozen, 14/9 per gross. aD 

PARALLEL BENCH VICES. 

With covered Screw. 

2 pounds weight, 2/9 eaoh. 
BRIGHT STEEL CALLIPERS. 34 pounds weight, 3/10 each 

This tool being reversible, it can be sed for 5 pounds weight, 4/11 each. inside or outside measurement. Should be in 
every workshop and tool kit. 

6d. each. 5/3 per dozen. 

——————a HAND VICES. 

7 pounds weight, 6/6 each. 

= : ei ( | One of the most useful tools 
= at —— in any workshop. 

COMBINATION PLIERS. Small size, 1/- each. 
6 inch, 1/— each, 10/6 per dozen. Medium size, 1/3 each. 
7 inch, 1/3 each, 13/9 per dozen. 

Large size, 1/Geach. 

SHEFFIELD .MADE COLD STEEL CHISELS. 
; SMALL 7 inches long, best quality Steel. 

Trade Price, 7/6 per dozen. BENCH VICE. 

. 1? inch Jaw. 

One Pound weight. 

A Big Seller. 

1/4 each. 

14/9 dozen. 

BRITISH MADE BOXWOOD RULES. 
Two foot, Four Fold, Brass Joints. 

Trade Price, 10/6 per dozen. 



46 

“The Factors with the Largest Stock and Lowest Prices in the World 

SOLDE RINE 

PASTE FLUX 

SOLDERING PASTE FLUX. 
Large size 1/6 tins. 

Trade Price, 9d. each, 8/G per dozen. 

PERFECT PATTERN SCREWDRIVERS. 

Blade continues right through handle, impossible 
to break or pull out. 

Every Motorist knows its value. 

5d. each, 4/7 per dozen. 
6d. each, 5/8 per dozen. 
8d. each, 7/3 per dozen. 
9d. each, 8/4 per dozen. 

4 inch overall 
6 inch overall 

8 inch overall ... 
10 inch overall 

SOLDERING IRONS. 
With 2 ounce Refined Copper Bit. 

10d. each, 8/9 per dozen. 

WORKSHOP OR GARAGE PINCERS. 

6inch ... ... 10d. each, 9/3 per dozen. 
$ ifich= <<... .» ‘/-each, 11/6 per dozen. 
Qinch ... erie /2 each, 12/3 per dozen. 

10 inch 4/4 each, 14/9 per dozen. 

oe ema 
SOLDERING IRONS. 

With 4 ounce Refined Copper Bit. 
4/— each. 10/9 per dozen. 

SOLDER-IT. Penny Sticks of Solder. 
3 dozen on a Show Card. 

2/-— per card, 6 cards, 10/6 

BEST QUALITY MOTOR CONE PLIERS. 

Sinch. Just the thing for garage. 

Nett Trade Price, 1/4 each, 14/9 per dozen. 

TINMEN’S SOLDER. 
Approximately six ounce sticks. 

8d. each, 6/9 per dozen. 

THE MOTORISTS FAVOURITE HAMMER. 
# pound Head, Polished Handle. 
Useful in every garage or workshop. 

1/4 each, 14/6 per dozen. 

TINMEN’S SNIPS. 

Useful for a ied and-one jobs in a workshop. 
8 inch, Best Quality Steel. 

1/10 each, 21/— per dozen. 

ee 
BEST QUALITY STEEL 

BRAD AND CENTRE PUNCHES. 
Brad, 1/6 per dozen, 16/9 per gross, 
Centre, 1/6 per dozen, 16/9 per gross. 

SLIP JOINT TOOL KIT PLIERS. 

The most useful article in a Motor or Motor 

Cycle Tool Kit. Six inch. Bright Finish. 

1 /— each, 10/9 per dozen. 



47 

SPARE PARTS FOR PETROL AND TINDER 
LIGHTERS. 

SPARE WHEELS for Petrol or Tinder 
Lighters, perfectly hardened. 

Gd. per dozen, 4/9 per gross. 

FLINTS for Petrol and Tinder Lighters. 
3/9 per gross. 12 gross, £2 

PETROL LIGHTER WICK. 
12 yards, 1/- 1 gross yards, 7/6 

THE ‘* BULLET ”’ 
PETROL LIGHTER. 

Ebony Finish. 
Retails at 6d. each. 

Nett Trade, 2/9 dozen. 

: PLATED 
- VEST POCKET 
PETROL LIGHTER. 
» To Retail 6d. each. 

_. Although the price is 
low, this is a very 

TINDER LIGHTER WICK. 

Thick, 12 yds. for 1/3 

Extra Thick, 12 yards for 1/6 

Thin, 12 yds., for 1/- 

SPRINGS for Petrol or Tinder Lighters. 
1/G per gross. / 12 gross for 15/— 

ane > big seller. SOREWS for Petrol or Tinder Lishtere ES 

Nett Trade Price, 3/- per gross. 12 gross for 30/- : = 

3/— dozen. 
= 

SPARE FLINTS, | BALL GAP AND HOOK for Tinder Lighters. | 
, 3/9 gross. Gd. per dozen, 4/6 per gross. 

reliable little lighter 

a 

- 8 
| 
THE ‘* PRINCE ”’ 

PETROL LIGHTER. 
Highly Plated, 
For Vest Pocket. 

Simply press the buiton 
and you get a light. 

Retails at 2/6 each, 
1/3 each, 13/11 dozen. 

SPARE FLINTS. 
3/9 per gross. 

THE ‘‘ BOYS OWN” AIR GUN. 

A Gun, with a reliable Spring, that will take shot, slugs 

. - or darts. Retail 5/— each. 

Nett Trade Price, 3/3 each. 37/6 dozen. 

AIR GUN SHOT. 
200 in box, 2/— dozen boxes. 

500 in box, 3/9 dozen boxes. 

AIR GUN PELLETS OR SLUGS. 
500 in box, Retail 9d. 

4/6 per dozen boxes. 
1,000 in box, Retail 1/6 
8/6 per dozen boxes. GRAMOPHONE NEEDLES. 

GRAMOPHONE NEEDLES. Spear Point. 5 
AIR GUN Grand Concert. Loud tone.  “Binetdhe: 

¢ DARTS. 200 in tin box, Retail 6d. each. | 200 in tin box, Retail 8d. each. 

_ Assorted colours, 3/6 per gross. 

ai 

2/9 per dozen. 
30/- gross boxes. 

3/6 per dozen. 
39/- per gross boxes.



THIN JUTE TWINE. 
For wrapping parcels. 

+ lb. balls. 

3/3 dozen, 36/- gross. 

ernie trons 

LEAD PENCILS. 

Good quality black. 

5d. dozen, 4/7 per gross. 

48 

MAKE YOUR OWN 

TICKETS. 

IT’S QUITE EASY. 

WINDOW 

TICKET PRINTING OUTFITS. 

Containing a full set of capital and 
small letters, a full set of large and 
small figures, spaces, borders, 
stops, etc., self-inking pad and 

ruled spacer. 

A Guinea Set for 12/9 

Ticket every article in your window 
and note results carefully. 

THICK JUTE TWINE. 

1 Ib. balls. 

9d. ball, 7/6 per dozen. 

COPYING INK 

PENCILS. 

1/- dozen, 10/3 gross. 

‘ RUBBER 

DATING STAMPS. 

Will last for years. 

8d. each, 6/9 per dozen. 

Larger Size. 

Usually retailed at 2/6 

1/- each, 10/9 dozen. 

A 25/- TROUSER PRESS AND 
STRETCHER COMBINED. 

Nett Trade Price, 10/6 each. 

Made from 5-ply wood, highly 

polished. 

Nickel Plated fitting, as illustrated. 

COMMERCIAL ENVELOPES. 

Fine quality Manilla. 

500 in box for ... 2/6 

1,000 in box for ... 4/9 

5,000 for 22/6 

10,000 for 42/- 

STAR BOOT BRUSHES. 
Retail 6d. each. 

3/3 per dozen, 36/6 gross. 

** ANSONIA ” 

NAIL CLIPPERS. 

Cuts finger nails to correct 

shape. 

A good 1/- retail line. 

9d. each, 7/9 per dozen. 

1 dozen on Show Card.



INDEX. 
A Page 

Acetylene Gas Tubing 22-30 
Acetylene Lamps 11-28-29 
Acetylene Burners Z 30 
Adjusters ... a Kapaa | 
Axles, Bracket ... nee 37 
Axles, Hub = ee 8 
Aluminiun Paint. oak 42 
Anti-Rust ... ye = 38 

B 

Balls avi ae ae 37 
Ball Head Parts ... ct 37 
Bells * ee 32-33 
Bell Springs a ei 36 
Bicycles a 1-2--3-5 
-Bracket Axles... ites 37 

. Bracket Cups Ee = 37 
Bracket Cotters ..°... 37 
Bracket Taps aS oe 4d 
Brakes : se 14-15 
Brake Rubbers .. - ... 22 
Brake Sundries ... ... 16-36 
Burners. ov Aware a 30 
Brushes... . 31-36-38 
Bifurcated Rivets = 37 
Brazing Wire =r Ae 6 

Cc 
Capes Mee ee =H 31 
Chalk oe f= ate .) 
Canvas = is 22 
Cables for Brakes oe 16 
Carriers ~... os =i 26 
Carrier Clips td: 26 
Carbide 3 oat 39 41 
Chaing (4.53: ee 13 
Chain Pins and Nuts” 23 13 
Chain Covers a is 12 
Chain Adjusters ... 36 
Gycle Stands Front Inside Cover 
Change Speed Gears... 8 
Chain Wheels and Cranks 11 
Chisels ov : = 45 
Cleaning Brushes 9 31 
Clutches... st 10-11 
Coasters... se ee 8 
Cones eva ke zn 8 

. Govers Ky 1g 23+25-27 
Cranks o ae ay 11 
Granked Links “ek ee 13 
Grank Cotters ... be 11 
Crank Taps ay: aT 44 
Cups . ite ES X3=58-3F 
Cycles ae 3a 1-2-3-5 
Gyclometers ss 31 
Cotter Extractors jes 44 
Chain Wheel Screws ... Al 
Gable Brakes ae ie 16 

.D 
Dress Cords “pe se 12 
Dress Segments rN 12 
Dress Quadrants £8 37 

E 

Eye Shields a ive 3d 
Elastic Segments =, 12 
Enamel Mops _.... wid 38 
Enamel Fe ie 38-42 
Expander Bolts an i 16 

_ Extensions ae 18 
Hight Hole Spanner... 44 

. F 
Fittings .... aN we 6-37 
Forks sak te Sonal ree 
Frames... See sea 4 
Free Wheels’ Se 10,-11 
Foot Pumps “ee rk 20 

Page 
| Fork Ee ei Ver 44 
* French Chalk ae meee hee 

G 
Goggles... ae Sis: poe 
Gas Tubing ne 22-30 
Gear Cases as WE 12 
Grips ves ae lop ee 

and sf 
Hub Cogs , We are 36 
Hammers ... ae ca, 46 

Handles ae nr, oi 14 
Handlebars . ee = 14 

Head Clips Sat ites 37 
Head Lock Nuts ... a 37 
Head Sundries _... i oF 

Hubs = os eed 8 
. Hub Spindles es ay 8 

Horns ee Mara erred. Pav, HY 
Hack Saws ; ee 45 
Hack Saw Frames _ .. 45 
Handlebars and Brakes 15 
Handle Fix.. kx < 14 

I + 

Inflators... ei i. 20-21- 
Inflator Clips sas Pee 4 
Inflator Connections... 20 
Inflator Washers ay 20 
Inner ‘Tubes iy Ra 24 

L = 

Lamps (Cycle) ..: -., 28-29 
Lamps (Motor) ... Pepe 
Lamp Brackets ... ta 30 

Oil ue ... 99-41 
Lamp Glasses .:.~ ... 30 
Lamp Wick i a 30 
Locks and Chains Pas 34 
Lock Nuts ... Pa, --, 26-37 
Luggage Carriers. oe 26 
Lugs : ae ae 6 
Lubricators Ja an: 
Lubricating Oil 39-41-42 
Lamp Washers .... Van 22 

M - 

Motor Patches ... SS 42 
Mudguards ae 19 
Mudguard Pins and Nuts 18 
Mudguard Flaps & Bagster 
Mudguard Stays .. : 19 
‘Mudguard Straps a 
‘Mudguard Bridges ... 18-37 
Mudguard Extensions ... 18 

, N 
Nipples °... “as ia 7 
Nipple mene. oe pie 7 
Nuts . ys .. £37 

oO ¢ 

Oils Se ...  $9-41-42 
Oilers Sy Rais Si 41 
Outer Covers i 23-25-27 
Outfits oi uo. §9+-40-42 
Overalls... vee th 31 

P 
Patches as es 22-40-42 
Patching Rubber aa 22 
Pedals hm ia ae: 17 
Pedal Rubbers _..: .. P2722 
Pedal Spindles ... ee 17 
Pedal Caps ot ah 17 
Pins and Nuts... ae 36. 
Pliers sy ae .. 45-46 
Punches... a ae 46 
Petroleum Jelly .., on 38 
Pincers ae 5a is 46 ¥ Pieces 

P Page 
Pumps... ... 20-21 
Pump Connections a 20 
Pump Washers 20 
Padlocks. 34 

~ Pump Clips 21 

Quadrants ... 37 

R * 
Rivets a7 
Rules 45 
Races 37 
Repair Outfits 39 40-42 
Rims : 4 7: 
Rim Tapes 7 
Rim Washers cae 7 
Rubber Solution ... 39-40-42 
Repair Bands a 22 
Robbialac | _......... 38 
Rubber Patches at 22-40 

! Ss 
Snips 46 
Solder aoe 46 
Soldering [rons 46. 
Soldering Paste ... 46 
Saddle Parts 34 
‘Saddles Ap 35 
Saddle Pads 340 
Seat Pillars ~ ar 
Solution 39-40-42 
Spindles 8-37 
Spokes... 7 
Spoke Cutters 44 
Steel Balis 37 
Splashers 18 
Steps aE eels = 8 
Stands Front Inside Cover 
Spanners .. 43-44 
Screwdrivers 46 
Split Cotters 36 
Straps 26 
String eae 48 
Skirt eae ie 12 
Side Vines . .. 47-48 

T > 

Taps 3 44 
Tool Sets ... 44) 
Tool Pads ... 44 
Tapes ee a 
Tool Bags ... 34 
Toe Clips 31 
Tools 45-46 
Three- -Speed Hubs 8 
‘Trouser Bands 18 
Tubes se 24 
Tubing (Steel) a 6 
Tyres me 23-25-27 
Tyre Levers a 43 
Tyre Tapes 7 
Tyre Stopping 42 

Vv 
Vasol : 42 
Valves i = 24 
Valve Caps and Chains 24 
Valve Parts . 24-36 
Valve euping 22 
Vices 45 
Vaseline Z ; 38 

Ww 

Washers . X . 36-37 
Wheels 9 
Wrenches 43-44 
Wick 30 

Y 

30



LODGE PLUGS 
HAVE THE LARGEST SALE IN THE WORLD. 

(So EE EER RY eee), ROR a Ct 

Retail 5/- each. Retail 5/- each. 

AF.3 PLUGS 0.3 PLUGS 
FOR FOR 

FORD CARS ENGLISH CARS 
AND 

FURD YANS 

3/3 & 

38/- dozen 

MOTOR CYCLES 

Nett Trade Price: — 

3/3 an 

38/- dozen 

Special Nett Price 
for 4 dozen Lots, all one 
kind or assorted patterns: 

34/8 dozen 

We hold Large Stocks and can supply per return. 

Special Nett Price 
for 4 dozen Lots, all one 

kind or assorted patterns: 

34/8 dozen 

RUNWELL CYCLE GO. (Birmingham) Ltd. 
REGISTERED OFFICE AND WORKS; 

LAWSON STREET, BIRMINGHAM. :


